The Card Member may prepay the Facility in full at any time by contacting RBL Bank's customer
care. Upon successful repayment, the Card member shall promptly notify the Bank of the same.

Computation of Interest- Interest shall accrue from day to day and shall be computed on the 
basis of a year of 365 (three hundred and sixty five) days and actual number of days elapsed. 
In the event the Card Member intends to prepay the Facility in full, the Interest would 
be calculated upto the date of actual prepayment.

The Card Member agrees and understand that, in the event that the Card Member remits any